FORM PTO-15 MIN SU DECO

02-11-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 19074

101265590 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Christoph ZEBERMANN, Dietmar DUX, Manfred WILMES, Name: Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. Michael SCHNATWINKEL, Rudolf STEINMEIER, and Walter HANNING Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: Paderborner Strasse 175, 32760 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: <u>Detmold</u> State: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No Execution Date: January 8, 2000 and January 11, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 2000 and January 11, 2000. Patent No.(s) 09/490673 Patent Application No.(s) 08/, Α. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER</u> **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300 Deposit account number: 12-0605 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE <u>P/04/2006 I MAGNITHE 00000054 09490673</u> PFC:541 Statement and signature. 40.00 (To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/24/00 Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christoph Zebermann, a citizen of Germany, residing at, Schlosshof 3a, 37688 Beverungen, Germany; Dietmar Dux, a citizen of Germany, residing at Mohrenkamp 6, 32758 Detmold, Germany; Manfred Wilmes, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ellernbruchweg 19, 32760 Detmold, Germany; Michael Schnatwinkel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schmiedestrasse 39, 32051 Herford, Germany; Rudolf Steinmeier, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hohler Weg 45, 32760 Detmold, Germany; and Walter Hanning, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am langen Grund 66, 32758 Detmold, Germany, have invented certain improvements in CODED ELECTRICAL DEVICE AND METHOD, as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent:

[X]	executed of	concurrently herewith	
[]	Serial No.		_filed

WHEREAS, Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co., a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Paderborner Strassc 175, 32760 Detmold, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Christoph Zebermann, Dietmar Dux, Manfred Wilmes, Michael Schnatwinkel, Rudolf Steinmeier, and Walter Hanning, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

08-Ja-00 , 130

Christoph Zebermann

11.01.00,1999

11.07.00,1399

Hidrael domatoriale

M.OL. 2000, 1309

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

C:\LARRY\AMENDMEN\19074.ASS

PATENT **REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0813**